Age
17 or younger 663
18 to 19 6,176
20to 24 9,379
2510 29 2,962
30to 39 2,117
40 to 49 1,095
50 or older 1,017
Gender
Female 12,284
Male 11,121
Ethnicity
Two or Unknown
more 0,
races Z'OAJ_'\ --...__.\
3.8% Africén-
American
17.0%
Pacific -
Islander
0.6% Latino

44.7%

Unit Load
Fewer than 6 units
6 to 8.9 units
9to 11.9 units
12 to 14.9 units
15 units or more

7,038
4,930
4,216
5,721
1,504

Enroliment Level

Full-time 7,225
Part-time 16,184
Enrollment Status
First-time Student 5,964
Returning 2,375
Continuing 14,787
K-12 Special Admit 283
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El Camino College Facts and Figures - Fall 2012

Total Students: 23,409

Educational Goal

2011-12 Degrees & Certificates

7,357
905
881

1,232
615

4,234

Degrees & Certificates by Division

1,118
568
489

242
284
76
149
58
396
62
99
809

Where ECC Students Reside

4,172
4,103
2,377
2,186
1,335
1,161
1,245
1,149
4,754

162

765

Faculty/Workforce

2.8% Intend to Transfer
26.4% Degree/Certif. Only
40.1% Retrain/recertif.
12.7% Basic Skills/GED

9.0% Enrichment

4.7% Undecided

4.3%

52.5% Associate of Arts
47.5% Associate of Science
Certificate
Behavioral & Soc Sci
Business
Fine Arts
Health Sci & Athletics
Amefican Humanities
lgdz'f/n Industry & Technology
' Mathematical Sci
Natural Sciences
General Studies
Torrance
Los Angeles
Hawthorne
30.1% Gardena
21.1% Redondo Beach
18.0% Inglewood
24.4% Carson
6.4% Lawndale
Other Cal Resident
Out of State
30.9% Outside the US
69.1%
25.5% Tenured/Tenure Track
10.1% Academic Temporary
63.2% Total Faculty
1.2% Educational Administrator

Other Administrator
Support
Professional

Total Workforce

321
521
842
25

34
365
57
1,323

48.3%
5.9%
5.8%
8.1%
4.0%

27.8%

51.4%
26.1%
22.5%

11.1%
13.1%
3.5%
6.9%
2.7%
18.2%
2.9%
4.6%
37.2%

17.8%
17.5%
10.2%
9.3%
5.7%
5.0%
5.3%
4.9%
20.3%
0.7%
3.3%

24.3%
39.4%
63.6%
1.9%
2.6%
27.6%
4.3%
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