

## El Camino College Facts and Figures - Fall 2012

**Total Students: 23,409** 

Age			Educational Goal		
17 or younger	663	2.8%	Intend to Transfer	7,357	48.3%
18 to 19	6,176	26.4%	Degree/Certif. Only	905	5.9%
20 to 24	9,379	40.1%	Retrain/recertif.	881	5.8%
25 to 29	2,962	12.7%	Basic Skills/GED	1,232	8.1%
30 to 39	2,117	9.0%	Enrichment	615	4.0%
40 to 49	1,095	4.7%	Undecided	4,234	27.8%
50 or older	1,017	4.3%			
<u>Gender</u>			2011-12 Degrees & Certificates		
Female	12,284	52.5%	Associate of Arts	1,118	51.4%
Male	11,121	47.5%	Associate of Science	568	26.1%
			Certificate	489	22.5%
<u>E</u> 1	thnicity				
			<b>Degrees &amp; Certificates by Division</b>		
Two or Unkno	wn		Behavioral & Soc Sci	242	11.1%
more 2.0%	6		Business	284	13.1%
races 3.8%	AGRICATION		Fine Arts	76	3.5%
	African- American		Health Sci & Athletics	149	6.9%
White 15.6%	17.0%	American	Humanities	58	2.7%
Pacific		Indian 0.2%	Industry & Technology	396	18.2%
Islander	Asian 16.1%	0.270	Mathematical Sci	62	2.9%
0.070	atino		Natural Sciences	99	4.6%
44	4.7%		General Studies	809	37.2%
		Where ECC Students Reside			
			Torrance	4,172	17.8%
			Los Angeles	4,103	17.5%
<u>Unit Load</u>			Hawthorne	2,377	10.2%
Fewer than 6 units	7,038	30.1%	Gardena	2,186	9.3%
6 to 8.9 units	4,930	21.1%	Redondo Beach	1,335	5.7%
9 to 11.9 units	4,216	18.0%	Inglewood	1,161	5.0%
12 to 14.9 units	5,721	24.4%	Carson	1,245	5.3%
15 units or more	1,504	6.4%	Lawndale	1,149	4.9%
			Other Cal Resident	4,754	20.3%
<u>Enrollment Level</u>			Out of State	162	0.7%
Full-time	7,225	30.9%	Outside the US	765	3.3%
Part-time	16,184	69.1%			
Enrollment Status		<u>Faculty/Workforce</u>			
First-time Student	5,964	25.5%	Tenured/Tenure Track	321	24.3%
Returning	2,375	10.1%	Academic Temporary	521	39.4%
Continuing	14,787	63.2%	Total Faculty	842	63.6%
K-12 Special Admit	283	1.2%	Educational Administrator	25	1.9%
			Other Administrator	34	2.6%
			Support	365	27.6%
			Professional	57	4.3%
			Total Workforce	1,323	

Research and Planning April 2013